

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 10449-030001 Client's Ref. No.: P1S2000244US

RECOR

101576905 **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Patents: Ple	ease record the attached original docu	ıment(s) or copy(ies).		
Name of conveying party(ies	Name of conveying party(ies):		s of receiving party(ies):	
Koji Hayashi, Akira Hanamoto and Tohr Additional name 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: Decem	Koji Hayashi, Akira Tsukihashi, Yasushi		SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	
Hanamoto and Tohr	Hanamoto and Tohru Tanaka		5-5, Keihan-hondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka 570-8677	
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		1		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Japan		
☑ Assignment				
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement				•
☐ Change of Name				}
□ Other:				5
Execution Date: Decem	ber 19, 2000	Additional	names/addresses attached? □ Yes ☒ No	م,
4. Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):			į.
If this document is being f	filed with a new application, the execut	tion date of the application is	: December 19, 2000	Ę.c
A. Patent Application No(s	A. Patent Application No(s).:		B: Patent No(s).:	
				5₫
	Additional numb	ersattached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		ဦ
5. Name/address of party to w	hom correspondence concerning			
document should be mailed		6. Total number of a	pplications/patents involved: 1	
ERIC L. PRAHL		7. Total fee (37 CFF	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 ☑ Enclosed	
Fish & Richardson F	°.C.			
225 Franklin Street	2004	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.		
Boston, MA 02110-2	2804	8. Deposit Account	No.: 06-1050	
			y additional charges, or any credits, to our	
		Deposit Account T USE THIS SPACE	110.00-1030.	
			the introduction and correct ar	nd
9. Statement and Signature: any attached copy is a	To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original docu	and belief, the foregoument.	ing information is true and correct ar	
		()	0	
Eric L. Prahl	-	V. Il	Vecenter 26, 2000	
Reg. No. 32,590	Signature		Date	
Name of Person Signing			the abmonts and docume	nt: 2
		Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2		
20147480.doc				
ti 16/2004 aviista — 1905/2001 (25%)	AAECE			
	ୟ⊕. ଏହି ଲିଖି		Express Mail Label NoE1245473845	US
, kikali	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY	Y EXPRESS MAIL		
		that this correspondence is being ee with sufficient postage on the	g deposited with the United States Postal Service as date indicated below and is addressed to the	
	Commission	,/- //	Mari Garage	
	December 26, 2000	Sein you	Typed Name of Person Signing Certif	icate
	Date of Deposit	Signature /	Typed Palite of Lotton 1-18-10	

PATENT REEL: 011401 FRAME: 0451

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 5-5, Keihan-Hondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka 570-8677 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

CONTROLLER FOR DATA RECORDER	
(File No) for which I (we) have execut application for a United States Letters Patent (Application Serial No f)	on
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from application, or any division, continuation, subreissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.	om said
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents acts which are reasonably necessary in connecti prosecution of said application, as well as any applications thereof and/or the enforcement of resulting from such applications.	on with the derivative
Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my signature(s).	(our)
1) Koji Hayashi Name: Koji HAYASHI	Date: December 19, 2000
2) Akira Tsakihashi Name: Akira TSUKIHASHI	Date: December 19, 2000
3) Yasushi HANAMOTO Name: Yasushi HANAMOTO	Date: <u>December 19</u> , 2000
Name: Tohru TANAKA	Date: December 19, 2000
Witness: Takea Jashrman	Date: December 19, 2000
	Date: December 19, 2000

PATENT RECORDED: 12/26/2000 REEL: 011401 FRAME: 0452

Name: